
Page 1 of 4 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER -2017 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 
 
 
 
 

DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111182 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Momi 
Khakhlari 
Hazarika 

44,01,877.54 4 Years 

2 DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111183 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Mrs. Banti 
Borah 

44,01,877.54 4 Years 

3 DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111184 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Pankaj Kr Singh 44,01,877.54 4 Years 

4 DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111185 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Mondira Gogoi 44,01,877.54 4 Years 

5 DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111186 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Puspi Dutta 44,01,877.54 4 Years 

6 DCT8412P16 Hiring the services of Brand 
New TATA XENON & 
Bolero Camper 

Open Press 01.09.2015 Single 12.12.2015 33645 234 2 Fixed Rate 
Contract 

6111187 dtd 
19/12/2017 

Junmoni Das 44,01,877.54 4 Years 

7 
 
 
 
 

CDI5909P18 Despatch of foreign mails 
through courier 

Open 13.10.2017 Single 14.11.2017 1 Interlink Media Nil N/A 6111218 dated 
29.12.2017 

Interlink Media 16,77,960 31.12.2019 

8 
 
 

CDI5029P18 AMC OF OIL'S Web Site Open 19.06.2017 Single 29.08.2017 3 3(Three) 
1. M/s. Cyfuture India 
Pvt. Ltd 
2. M/s. Planet E-Com 
Solutions Pvt. Ltd 
3. M/s. Medhassu 
eSolutions (India) Pvt 
Ltd 

 
 

Nil Yes 6208562 dated 
06.12.2017  

Planet E-Com 
Solutions Pvt 
Limited 

17,70,000 05.12.2020 

9 
 
 
 

CDI5551P18 O&M Contract For Power 
House, ITF 

Open 24.08.2017 Two 26.09.2017 3 1(One) 
M/s. Saurav Auto  
Private  Limited 

2(Two) 
1. M/s Fuji 
Technical 
Services Pvt Ltd 
2. Pallavi 
Industries 

Yes 6111215 dated 
28.12.2017 

Saurav Auto  
Private  Limited 

1,57,79,963.00 31.12.2020 

10 
 
 
 

CDI3786P17 External Painting of 
CTF(NHK) Tanks 

Open 14.02.2017 Two 21.03.2017 6 5 (Five) 
1. Kakoti Engineering 
Works, 
2. M/s Deepak 
Construction Co. 

3. M/s Bharat Gogoi 
4. M/s Mech Technik 
(India) Pvt. Ltd. 
 

2 (Two) 
1. M/s Binode 
Engineering 
Works 
2. Madra 
Construction 

Yes 6111193 dated 
19.12.2017 

Bharat Gogoi 59,00,295.00 18.12.2018 



Page 2 of 4 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

11 CDI7564P16  Repairing 500.00m long 
existing gravelled road, 
construction of plinth, road 
over plinth, effluent pits with 
suitable bundhs / 
Embankment etc. 
construction of C.C/ R.C.C 
foundations with   pillows to 
suit CH-05 Rig outfit at NHK 
(N/S) area including supply of 
all materials except Cement, 
empty bitumen drum sheets, 
empty cement bags and NP-3 
RCC Hume pipe Culverts.                                                                                                 

Press 24.06.2015 Two Bid  06.08.2015 21 
(Twenty 
One) 

15 (Fifteen) 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 

6(Six) 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 

Yes 6111081 
Dtd- 
02.11.2017 

M/s. Builders & 
Carriers 
Vendor Code- 
405117 

98,88,763.96 24 Weeks 

12 CDC4907P18 Construction and Repairing 
works of Approach, Plinth & 
Foundation to suit E-1400 
AC/SCR or other equivalent 
rig for any drilling location at 
Nagajan and Kathalguri area 
in Tinsukia & Dibrugarh 
district including supply of all 
quarry materials by the 
contractor except Cement and 
empty Bitumen Drum sheet. 
 

Press 08.06.17 Composite 
System 

03.08.2017 37 (Thirty 
Seven) 

34(Thirty-Four) 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 

3 (Three) 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 

Yes 6111091 
Dtd- 
08.11.2017 

M M 
Construction 
Vendor Code- 
402587 

82,28,197.15 16 weeks 

13 CDI0357P16 Construction /Repairing of 
approach road, preparation of 
plinth, desilting of existing 
effluent pits and construction 
of RCC foundation for 
drilling water disposal well 
(WDW) to suit BHEL-IR Rig 
in the plinth of well #HJN 05 
at HAPJAN area of Tinsukia 
district or any other locations 
including supply of all 
materials and equipment's 
except cement, drum sheet & 
Empty cement bags. 
 

Press 16.03.16 Two Bid 
System 

28.4.16 37 (Thirty 
Seven) 

36 (Thirty-Six) 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 

1(One) 
Ram Bilash Singh 

Yes 6111114 
Dtd- 
16.11.17 

M/s. Junali 
Enterprise. 
Vendor Code- 
401085 

35,23,295.04 20 Weeks 

14 CDC4906P18  Repairing Damaged 
Asphalted Road By Wbm & 
Providing Semi-Dense 
Bituminous Concrete Surface 
From Loc Bgr(Bgn # 21) 
Junction To Loc Bgj(Bgn #1) 
In Baghjan Area. 
 

Press 16.06.17 Composite 
Bid 

03.08.17 19 
(Nineteen) 
Nos. 

19(Nineteen) Nos. 
*List attached in 
Annexure-I 
 
 

Nil Yes 6111128 
Dtd- 
21.11.2017 

M/s. Kumud 
Boruah 
 
 

65,49,251.06 16 Weeks 

15 
 
 
 

CDO5028P18 Hiring services for Cleaning 
of Emulsion Treaters (ET) 
and Three-Phase Separators 
(TPS) in different Production 
Installations of Assam Field 
for a period of 2(Two) years 
with a provision of extension 
by another 1(One) year 
 

Open E-
Tender 

09.06.2017 Composite 
bid System 

19.09.2017 04(Four) 1. M/s. R. T. 
Associates & Co. 
2. M/s. Aycon 
3. M/s. Metal Works. 
 

1. M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers. 

Yes 6111060 dated 
07.12.2017 

M/s. R. T. 
Associates & 
Co. 

  18,69,660.00 2 (Two) years 



Page 3 of 4 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

16 CDO5826P18 Hiring services for 
Maintenance of Well 
Servicing units at WSS yard 
in Duliajan and 
Fabrication/Repairing of 
various parts associated with 
different components of Well 
Servicing Units and Sucker 
Rod Pump Units for a period 
of 02(Two) years and 
extendable by another 
01(One) year 

Open E-
Tender 

22.09.2017 Composite 
bid System 

24.10.2017 1(One) M/s. Dhillon Engg. 
Works 

NIL Yes 6111177 dated 
13.12.2017 

M/s. Dhillon 
Engg. Works 

  45,49,000.00 2(Two) years 

17 CDO5657P18 Hiring services for proposed 
in-house 2D seismic survey 
operation using cableless 
seismic data acquisition 
system for acquiring 2D data 
of 5000 shots with 
Manual/Dheki Drilling in 
Naharkatia-Merbil area using 
800+10% channel with other 
associated activities 

Open E-
Tender 

07.09.2017 Single Stage 
Two Bid 
System 

24.11.2017 5(Five) 1.M/s. Tonmoy Gohain 
2. M/s. S.K.P. Projects 
Pvt. Ltd. 
3. M/s. Rongpur 
Constructors Pvt. Ltd. 
4. M/s. Naren sonowal 
& Sons 

M/s. Manash 
Phukan 

Yes 6111180 dated 
14.12.2017 

M/s. Tonmoy 
Gohain 

 3,48,27,000.00 1(One) year 

 
 

 
 
 

      



Page 4 of 4 
 

 
       ANNEXURE-I 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

11 CDI7564P16 15 (Fifteen) 
M/s. Bijoy Kr. Beria., M/s. Builders & Carriers, M/s. Dutta Enterprise, M/s. Gogoi & Sons Company, M/s. L. Borgohain, M/s. M. Kalita & Co., M/s. Manabjyoti 
Gogoi & Company, M/s. Mridul Borah, M/s. Numal Saikia, M/s. Pradeep Kr. Gogoi, M/s. Sunil Hazarika, M/s. Tapan Dutta, M/s. United Builders, M/s. Utpal 
Chetia, M/s. Subanshiri Enterprise. 

6(Six) 
Binud Kr. Saikia, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Ram Bilash Singh, 
Sujit Gogoi, Mahadev Traders,S.K. Enterprise 

12 CDC4907P18 34(Thirty-Four) 
Mukti Nath Sonowal, Associated Eve's Construction, B N Choubey & Co, D. J. Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd.,Eastern Engineering Corporation 
Gogoi & Company, Gupta & Co, H.L. Chanda & Co., India Construction, Inland Construction Co., Junali Enterprises, Kalita Enterprise, Kumud Boruah,L. 
Borgohain, Lexicon Engineering, M C Baruah & Co, Ningru Builders, Nirman Bikash, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, R B Associates, R.K. Chetia & Sons, R.K. Deb & 
Co, Sincon Engineering, Sunil Hazarika, Sujit Gogoi, Syan Brothers, United Builders,United Construction Company, Utpal Chetia, M M Construction, Dutta 
Enterprise, Tapan Dutta, Dulal Dutta 

3 (Three) 
S.G Construction, Nirman, Pulin Ch. Gogoi 

13 CDI0357P16 36 (Thirty-Six) 
Shri Amar JyotiGogoi, M/s. Associated Eves Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt. Ltd., M/s. Baruas Industries, Sri Bibek Baruah, M/s. Gogoi Construction. 
M/s. Gupta & Co., M/s. Hareswar Phukan, M/s. J. K. Construction & Co., M/s. Junali Enterprise, M/s. Khan & Co., M/s. Kundu & Co., M/s. M.M. Enterprise, 
M/s. Manabjyoti Gogoi & Co., M/s. Mitra Enterprise, Sri Mridul Borah, M/s. Ningru Builders, M/s. Nirman Bikash, M/s. Olivia Construction., M/s. Pulin Ch. 
Gogoi, M/s. R.K.Deb & Co., M/s. R.B. Associates, Shri Sunil Hazarika, M/s. Syan Brothers, M/s. United Builders, M/s. Utpal Chetia, M/s. M M Construction 
M/s. Levant Construction, M/s. MLC  Enterprise, M/s. Gogoi & Sons Company, Binud Kr. Saikia, M/s. Builders & Carriers, M/s. Laban Dutta, NumalSaikia 
M/s. Ace Consortium, Power Grid Associates 
 

 

14 CDC4906P18 19(Nineteen) Nos. 
B N Choubey & Co, D. J. Construction, Eastern Engineering Corporation, Gogoi & Company, Gupta & Co, H.L. Chanda & Co., Inland Construction Co., 
Kalita Enterprise, Kumud Boruah, L. Borgohain, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Ningru Builders, Nirman Bikash, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, R B Associates, Syan Brothers 
United Construction Company, Utpal Chetia, Binud Kr.Saikia 
 

 

 


